No.H.11020/5/2014 - P&AR(CSW) GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS CIVIL SERVICE WING

NOTIFICATION

Aizawl, the 13th of September, 2018

In pursuance of letter No.D.20012/4/2007-CEO/Pt dated 07.09.2018 of the Directorate of Election, Government of Mizoram and in the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to attach **Pu H. Lianzela**, **MCS**, Deputy Secretary, Disaster Management & Rehabilitation, Planning & Programme Implementation and Taxation Departments to the office of the Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram as *Deputy Chief Electoral Officer*, *Mizoram* with immediate effect and until further orders.

The officer shall continue to draw his pay against the post of Deputy Secretary under SAD.

Sd/- RAMDINLIANI

Joint Secretary to the Government of Mizoram

Memo No. H.11020/5/2014 - P&AR(CSW) : Copy to:

Aizawl, the 13th of September, 2018

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3. P.S. to Speaker, Ministers, Deputy Speaker, Ministers of State, Govt. Deputy Chief Whip, Mizoram.
- 4. P.S. to Vice Chairman, State Planning Board, Mizoram.
- 5. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.
- 6. P.S. to Principal Secretary/ Commissioners/ Secretaries, Government of Mizoram.
- 7. Secretary, Mizoram Legislative Assembly, Mizoram.
- 8. Secretary, Mizoram Information Commission.
- 9. Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 10. Secretary, State Election Commission, Mizoram.
- 11. Accountant General, Mizoram, Aizawl.
- 12. Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram.
- 13. All Heads of Department, Government of Mizoram.
- 14. Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Mizoram with 2(two) spare copies.
- 15. Controller, Printing & Stationeries, Government of Mizoram with 6 (six) spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette.
- 16. Treasury Officer, Aizawl North/South, Mizoram.
- 17. Website Manager, DP&AR for uploading in the Website.
- 18. Officer concerned.
- 19. Guard File No. 1.

Helean 18/8/18 (H. VANLALSANGA)

Under Secretary to the Government of Mizoram